RESOLUTION HONORING MR. ROBERT M. DAVIS ON BEING SELECTED "BARBARA FANNIN MEMORIAL EMPLOYEE OF THE QUARTER" APRIL-JUNE 2022

WHEREAS, Mr. Robert Davis, Stock Clerk II in the Alabama State Department of Education, Procurement and Operations Section, demonstrates a positive attitude and is always cooperative; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Robert Davis has worked for the Alabama State Department of Education for 36 years and clearly displays passion for public education and the department's stakeholders; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Robert Davis remains professional when supporting colleagues, other state agencies, and members of the public, regardless of the circumstance, and remains pleasant and positive with his communication skills; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Robert Davis is described by his peers as always helpful and goes the extra mile to assist his fellow colleagues. Mr. Davis is always willing to assist others in completing tasks that requires strength and endurance. He is a diligent employee who works tirelessly from the moment he arrives at the office until he leaves at the end of the workday. Mr. Davis is always willing to go to extraordinary lengths to assist others in the department to meet extremely tight deadlines; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Alabama State Department of Education and the Procurement and Operations Section specifically, hereby express its gratitude to Mr. Robert Davis for his dedication and caring service:

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Alabama State Board of Education does hereby commend Mr. Robert Davis for his commitment to the Alabama State Department of Education and does hereby express its sincere congratulations.

Done this 14th day of April 2022